

RANGE ROVER VELAR CRUISES ONTO THE EUROPCAR UK SELECTION FLEET Offering drivers a first class motoring experience in a model that will turn heads <u>https://www.europcar.co.uk/selection</u>

Europcar UK, a subsidiary of Europcar Group, the European leader in vehicle rental services and a major player in mobility markets, is giving UK motorists more driving choice as it adds the Range Rover Velar to its Selection prestige vehicle fleet. Whether it's booking for a special occasion or to simply impress for an important meeting, the Range Rover Velar is sure to turn heads.

The 4X4 Range Rover Velar offers Europear customers cutting edge design, with the classic floating roof and distinctive styling. The interior features a 'sports command driving position', as well as high definition touchscreens and state-of-the-art displays for the ultimate, contemporary driving experience.

Ideal for travellers who want added comfort inside and performance on the road, the Range Rover Velar includes innovations such as Electronic Air Suspension for a smoother ride. With a wealth of driving aids, the Velar, is ideal for both city trips and long journeys, helping to deliver a stress-free drive.

Gary Smith, Managing Director of Europcar UK adds: "The Range Rover Velar offers Europcar customers the ultimate 4x4 drive, making it ideal for executives looking to impress or leisure travellers keen to enjoy the ride. The power of the Range Rover brand is sure to make this a popular addition to Selection giving our customers more prestige vehicles to choose from.

"Europcar constantly reviews its fleet to ensure we deliver the widest choice of the latest models, from the most desirable manufacturers. This combines with our premium service, ensuring driving our vehicles is a pleasure for leisure and business travellers."

Ends

About Europcar Group

Europear Group is listed on Europear Paris. Europear is the European leader in vehicle rental service and is also a major player in mobility markets. Active in more than 130 countries and territories, including nine subsidiaries in



Europe and two in Australia and New Zealand, Europcar serves customers through an extensive vehicle rental network comprised of its wholly-owned subsidiaries as well as sites operated by franchisees and partners. The group operates mainly under the Europcar®, InterRent® and Ubeeqo® brands. Customer satisfaction is at the heart of the group's mission and all of its employees, this commitment fuels the continuous development of new services.

The Europcar Lab, based in Paris, was created to better grasp tomorrow's mobility challenges through innovation and strategic investments, such as Ubeeqo, E-Car Club or Brunel.

Contacts

For further press information please contact the Europcar UK Press Office:

Madeleine Roles, Lucy Wright or Wendy Harrison 020 8977 9132 europcarukteam@harrisonsadler.com